

Serial No. 88
Supplementary List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 404/2024
CrIM Nos. 936/2024, 937/2024.

Mst. Tabish.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Umar, Advocate.

VERSUS

Mohammad Ashraf Bhat.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

19.07.2024

The petitioner has challenged the complaint filed by the respondent against her alleging the commission of offences under Sections 499 read with 500 IPC.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the allegations made in the impugned complaint are vague and without any particulars and as such no process could have been issued by the learned Magistrate on the basis of such complaint.

Issue notice to the respondent subject to the petitioner taking necessary steps for effecting service upon the respondent within a week's time.

Be listed on 09.09.2024.

In the meantime, proceedings in the impugned complaint shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

19.07.2024

Showkat Khan