

S. No. 28

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 404/2024 CrIM(936/2024) CrIM(937/2024)

**TABISH** ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sabiya Hilal, Advocate

**Vs.**

**MOHAMMAD ASHRAF BHAT** ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

None for the respondent, await appearance.

In the meanwhile, scanned copy of the record be sent for.

List again on 29<sup>th</sup> of May, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

17.04.2026

*Misba*